GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4328
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2009

FOUR LANING OF NH-87
Nahata Smt. P. Jaya Prada

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to convert several stretches of National Highway-87 into four lane;
(b) if so, the details thereof, stretch-wise;

(c) whether widening of the Bridge/construction of a new bridge on the river Bhakhra at Bilaspur is also proposed under this project;
and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRIR. P. N. SINGH)
(a)&(b): Yes, Sir. Four laning of Rampur-Kathgodam section from km.0.00 to km.87.100 of NH-87 is proposed under NHDP Phase-ll.

(c)&(d): Yes, Sir. Bilaspur bypass from km.26.100 to km.33.100 of NH-87 has been proposed for 4-laning under NHDP Phase-ll which includes construction of a new four lane bridge at km .29.750. The total length of proposed bridge is 105 metre.
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